SHARP.

ATEXAS INSTRUMENTS TECHNOLOGY

FEEERLEZMAMRK
(ERBIZAEARES)




=9

AgAe] TRAES BA EE By G 402 ol = _

e ZeAE e oo 728 A W g )= 2% d=: PG-M25X
3 o] ARE A wpd FAHAQ, TF UAES B o= =

g7] Aol 209 0] ¢ 7|2H "AFEHE BHE" HNE HS

g AEZ F5tA T A FAAL.

This equipment complies with the requirements of Directives 89/336/EEC and 73/23/EEC as amended by 93/68/
EEC.

Dieses Gerét entspricht den Anforderungen der EG-Richtlinien 89/336/EWG und 73/23/EWG mit Anderung 93/
68/EWG.

Ce matériel répond aux exigences contenues dans les directives 89/336/CEE et 73/23/CEE modifiées par la
directive 93/68/CEE.

Dit apparaat voldoet aan de eisen van de richtlijnen 89/336/EEG en 73/23/EEG, gewijzigd door 93/68/EEG.
Dette udstyr overholder kravene i direktiv nr. 89/336/EEC og 73/23/EEC med tillaeg nr. 93/68/EEC.

Quest’ apparecchio & conforme ai requisiti delle direttive 89/336/EEC e 73/23/EEC, come emendata dalla
direttiva 93/68/EEC.

H £yKaTAOTAON QUTY AVTATOKPIVETAL OTIC AMAITOLEIG TWV 0dNYLWV TG Eupwraikng Evwong 89/336/
EOK kal 73/23/EOK, 0Mwg oL KaVoVIoUOol auTol CUMMANPwOnkayv anod tnv odnyia 93/68/EOK.

Este equipamento obedece as exigéncias das directivas 89/336/CEE e 73/23/CEE, na sua versao corrigida
pela directiva 93/68/CEE.

Este aparato satisface las exigencias de las Directivas 89/336/CEE y 73/23/CEE, modificadas por medio de la
93/68/CEE.

Denna utrustning uppfyller kraven enligt riktlinjerna 89/336/EEC och 73/23/EEC s& som kompletteras av 93/68/
EEC.

Dette produktet oppfyller betingelsene i direktivene 89/336/EEC og 73/23/EEC i endringen 93/68/EEC.
Tama laite tayttaa direktiivien 89/336/EEC ja 73/23/EEC vaatimukset, joita on muutettu direktiivilla 93/68/EEC.

GyroRemote
This equipment complies with the requirements of Directive 1999/5/EC.

GyroRemote-Fernbedienung
Dieses Gerat entspricht den Anforderungen der EU-Richtlinie 1999/5/EG.

GyroRemote
Cet appareil est conforme aux exigences de la directive 1999/5/CE.

GyroRemote

Dit apparaat voldoet aan de eisen van de richtlijn 1999/5/EG.

GyroFjernbetjening

Dette udstyr overholder kravene i direktiv 1999/5/EF.

GyroRemote

Quest’ apparecchio € conforme ai requisiti delle direttiva 1999/5/CE.

I'vpookomikd Tnheyeipiotnplo

H ocvokevn avtn evoppovifetal pe T1¢ amoattnoelg tng odnyiag 1999/5/EK.

GyroRemoto
Este equipamento obedece as exigéncias da directiva 1999/5/CE.

GyroRemote
Este aparato satisface las exigencias de las Directiva 1999/5/CE.

Gyrofjarrkontroll
Denna utrustning uppfyller kraven enligt direktiv 1999/5/EC.

GyroRemote

Dette produktet oppfyller kravene i direktiv 1999/5/EC.
Gyro-kauko-ohjain

Tama laite tayttaa direktiivin 1999/5/EY vaatimukset.




SPECIAL NOTE FOR USERS IN THE U.K.

The mains lead of this product is fitted with a non-rewireable (moulded) plug incorporating a 13A fuse. Should
the fuse need to be replaced, a BSI or ASTA approved BS 1362 fuse marked § or € and of the same rating as
above, which is also indicated on the pin face of the plug, must be used.

Always refit the fuse cover after replacing the fuse. Never use the plug without the fuse cover fitted.

In the unlikely event of the socket outlet in your home not being compatible with the plug supplied, cut off the
mains plug and fit an appropriate type.

DANGER:

The fuse from the cut-off plug should be removed and the cut-off plug destroyed immediately and disposed of
in a safe manner.

Under no circumstances should the cut-off plug be inserted elsewhere into a 13A socket outlet, as a serious
electric shock may occur.

To fit an appropriate plug to the mains lead, follow the instructions below:

IMPORTANT:
The wires in the mains lead are coloured in accordance with the following code:
Blue: Neutral
Brown: Live
As the colours of the wires in the mains lead of this product may not correspond with the coloured markings
identifying the terminals in your plug, proceed as follows:
e The wire which is coloured blue must be connected to the plug terminal which is marked N or coloured black.
e The wire which is coloured brown must be connected to the plug terminal which is marked L or coloured red.
Ensure that neither the brown nor the blue wire is connected to the earth terminal in your three-pin plug.
Before replacing the plug cover make sure that:
o |f the new fitted plug contains a fuse, its value is the same as that removed from the cut-off plug.
e The cord grip is clamped over the sheath of the mains lead, and not simply over the lead wires.
IF YOU HAVE ANY DOUBT, CONSULT A QUALIFIED ELECTRICIAN.

The supplied CD-ROM contains operation instructions in English, German, French, Swedish, Spanish, Italian,
Dutch, Portuguese, Chinese and Korean. Carefully read through the operation instructions before operating the
projector.

Die mitgelieferte CD-ROM enthélt Bedienungsanleitungen in Englisch, Deutsch, Franzdsisch, Schwedisch, Spanisch,
Italienisch, Niederlandisch, Portugiesisch, Chinese, und Koreanisch. Bitte lesen Sie die Bedienungsanleitung vor der
Verwendung des Projektors sorgféltig durch.

Le CD-ROM fourni contient les instructions de fonctionnement en anglais, allemand, francais, suédois,
espagnol, italien, néerlandais, portugais, chinois et coréen. Veuillez lire attentivement ces instructions avant de
faire fonctionner le projecteur.

Den medfdljande CD-ROM-skivan innehéller bruksanvisningar pa engelska, tyska, franska, svenska, spanska,
italienska, hollandska, portugisiska, kinesiska och koreanska. L&s noga igenom bruksanvisningen innan
projektorn tas i bruk.

El CD-ROM suministrado contiene instrucciones de operacion en inglés, aleman, francés, sueco, espafol,
italiano, holandés, portugués, chino y coreano. Lea cuidadosamente las instrucciones de operacion antes de
utilizar el proyector.

I CD-ROM in dotazione contiene istruzioni per I'uso in inglese, tedesco, francese, svedese, spagnolo, italiano,
olandese, portoghese, cinese e coreano. Leggere attentamente le istruzioni per 'uso prima di usare il
proiettore.

De meegeleverde CD-ROM bevat handleidingen in het Engels, Duits, Frans, Zweeds, Spaans, Italiaans,
Nederlands, Portugees, Chinees en Koreaans. Lees de handleiding zorgvuldig door voor u de projector in
gebruik neemt.

O CD-ROM fornecido contém instrucdes de operacédo em Inglés, Alemao, Francés, Sueco, Espanhol, Italiano,
Holandés, Portugués, Chinés e Coreano. Leia cuidadosamente todas as instru¢coes de operagado antes de
operar o projetor.

W2 CD-ROMOERRHT » A IS ~ 830 ~ 3532 ~ BT ~ PRHEA ST ~ AR ~ RIS ~ #7453 ~ ORI i
RIS - ERIEARERCAT - BB AN RIS -

Agd CD-ROMel & 9o, 5dof, Z&Fxof, 2gdo], 23Qlof, ofegfoto], dinjo] ZERHO| F5
°of, 293 F5ojz AYE 24 AWA7L 2HH st Z2ARE 2457] Ao 23 A3 34
St SAIsHIA L.
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SHARP

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY
Konformitéatserklarung
Declaration de Conformité

q1

We, SHARP Electronics (Europe) GmbH, Sonninstrale 3, 20097 Hamburg

Wir, SHARP Electronics (Europe) GmbH, Sonninstra3e 3, 20097 Hamburg, Deutschland
Nous, SHARP Electronics (Europe) GmbH, Sonninstrafie 3, 20097 Hamburg, Allemagne

Declare that the following product(s)
erklaren hiermit, dal das/die folgende(n) Produkt(e):
Déclarons que le(s) produit(s) suivant(s):

Type of Equipment: Remote Control

Typ
Type

Model Number(s): RRMCG 1653CESA

Modell Nummer(n):
Numéro de modele:

Conform(s) to the following Directives and Standards:

den folgenden Richtlinien und Standards entspricht/entsprechen:
est/sont conforme(s) aux directives et normes suivantes:

Council Directive(s) 1999/5/EC

Richtlinie(n) des Rates 1999/5/EG
Directive du Conseil 1999/5/CE

Applied Standards: EN 60950

Angewandte Standards: EN 300220‘3
Normes appliquées: ETS 300683
CE Mark affixed on the product: 2001

CE-Kennzeichnung auf dem Produkt angebracht:
Marquage CE apposé sur le produit::

Signature: ()u ____ /(NO [’(/02 Place: Hamburg

Unterschrift: o BN LA e e N Ort:

Signature: Lieu:

Full name: ppa. Dr. Wolfram Konertz Date: 21.05.2001
Volisténdiger Name: Datum:

Nom: Date:

Position: Director, Human Resources and General Services
Position: Sharp Electronics ( Europe ) GmbH

Fonction:
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ﬁ LAMP REPLACEMENT CAUTION Wz WAL F 9]

BEFORE REMOVING THE SCREW, DISCONNECT POWER CORD. = 3] <) = WoA

HOT SURFACE INSIDE. ALLOW 1 HOUR TO COOL BEFORE REPLACING THE LAMP. ARE Xﬂ?‘ 7] Aol AYRES FoAN e,
REPLACE WITH SAME SHARP LAMP UNIT TYPE BQC-PGM20X//1 ONLY. ZE w3E7] Ao =AYA WEREHS 1A
UV RADIATION : CAN CAUSE EYE DAMAGE. TURN OFF LAMP BEFORE SERVICING. q A 5] AL R

MEDIUM PRESSURE LAMP : RISK OF EXPLOSION. POTENTIAL HAZARD OF GLASS A& A3 AL,

PARTICLES IF LAMP HAS RUPTURED. HANDLE WITH CARE. SEE OPERATION MANUAL. AT S W3 = AFZ o BQC-PGM20X//13+

PRECAUTIONS A OBSERVER LORS 7o EhQl e AFLEHAIA Q.

DU REMPLACEMENT DE LA LAMPE. A ol 2L Slelo] B & g0
DEBRANCHER LE CORDON D’ALIMENTATION AVANT DE RETIRER LES VIS. UV EBA: wd A4S = 149 8ls.
L’INTERIEUR DU BOITIER ETANT EXTREMEMENT CHAUD, ATTENDRE 1 HEURE AAT 48 Ao H=ZE AL, vty =4
AVANT DE PROCEDER AU REMPLACEMENT DE LA LAMPE. @ =w o] o
LR M SO el oo e

23 o i My (IR
ETEINDRE LA LAMPE AVANT DE PROCEDER A L’ ENTRETIEN T H2zrhaad B 8 shde] A e
LAMPE A MOYENNE PRESSION : RISQUE D’EXPLOSION. DANGER POTENTIEL ol 2R Ao Fo] AL, AHLAY
DE PARTICULES DE VERRE EN CAS D’ECLATEMENT DE LA LAMPE A= 223
| A MANIPULER AVEC PRECAUTION, SE REPORTER AU MODE D’EMPLOI. ) L &z AL,
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Sharp Electronics Corporation AEZ|O}

1-888-GO-SHARP (1-888-467-4277)

Icdsupport@sharpsec.com
http://www.sharplcd.com

Sharp Electronics of Canada Ltd. 3

(905) 568-7140
http://www.sharp.ca

Sharp Electronics Corporation Mexico FZEIE
Branch

(525) 716-9000

http://www.sharp.com.mx

2 =
Sharp Electronics Corp. Latin
American Group
(305) 264-2277
www.servicio@sharpsec.com
http://www.siempresharp.com 3
Sharp Electronics (Europe) GMBH
01805-234675
http://www.sharp.de

22| o| x| o}

Sharp Electronics (U.K.) Ltd.
0161-205-2333
custinfo@sharp-uk.co.uk
http://www.sharp.co.uk

Sharp Electronics (ltaly) S.P.A.
(39) 02-89595-1 Ej =
http://www.sharp.it

Sharp Electronics France
014990 35 40
hotlineced@sef.sharp-eu.com
http://www.sharp.fr

e
H

Sharp Electronica Espana, S.A.
93 5819700
sharplcd@sees.sharp-eu.com
http://www.sharp.es

re
H

Sharp Electronics (Schweiz) AG
0041 1 846 63 11
cattaneo@sez.sharp-eu.com
http://www.sharp.ch

Sharp Electronics ( Nordic ) AB
(46) 8 6343600
vision.support@sen.sharp-eu.com
http://www.sharp.se
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Sharp Electronics Austria (Ges.m.
b.H.)

0043172719123
pogats@sea.sharp-eu.com
http://www.sharp.at

Sharp Corporation of Australia
Pty. Ltd.

1300-135-022
http://www.sharp.net.au

Sharp Corporation of New Zealand
(09) 634-2059, (09) 636-6972
http://www.sharpnz.co.nz

Sharp-Roxy Sales (S) Pte. Ltd.
65-226-6556
ckng@srs.global.sharp.co.jp
http://www.sharp.com.sg

Sharp-Roxy (HK) Ltd.

(852) 2410-2623
dcmktg@srh.global.sharp.co.jp
http://www.sharp.com.hk
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Az Z2AE L 786,4328H49] B9 1wk DMD g
S AETYY. Y 232 TV, Mbe A2,
S5} & oju gt slol| 2 AA7| 7| HE 7]7]7}
5877} A%

YA "ejujtol Z2ag

PG-M25X

NTSC 3.58/NTSC 4,43/PAL/PAL-M/PAL-N/PAL 60/SECAM/
DTV480I/DTV480P/DTVT720P/DTV10801

Texas Instruments®] Single Chip Digital Micromirror Device™ (DMD™ )
#d 27]:0.7"(17.8 mm), 13 XGA DMD

ZE $:786, 4325'5(1 024 [H] x 768 [V])

1-1. % W= F1.75-2.04, f=28.0-33.5 mm

7¢f5 W= (HID Lamp), DC 210W

29-4 AUlE
DVI 445

><
o
—

r£%> N

: gAE 250-1,000mV 50 Q
ol g ®1 0.7 Vp-p 75 Q
Y:1.0 Vp-p, HAEE i}%éﬁ, 75 QEj Yol E| =
P5:0.7 Vp-p, 75 QEln|y|o] g =
Pr: 0.7 Vp—p, 75 QEu]Y|o|g =
700 TV ZA(DTV720P)
29— A4
RGB 54 ety ol 21 YYollA AlHFolE/AGF
75 QEIE]H]OIHE
B stz ASTTL HE(ZAEH/HAER)
A gz A5 Yo 5Y
4-3 vy DIN A4 g
YF=AS 48):1.0 Vp-p, A
C(AAA T 9lE): H{/\E 0 986 Vp
RCA AMYE:HT L FEXE HlEI
Hudlolgl =
12-230 MHz
43-200 Hz*
15-126 kHz
23.5 mm FYA: 2L 0.5 Vrms, 47 kQo]AH(AH E L)
PCMCIA-TYPE Il
2.0W(H21)
4cm X 3em
AC 100-240 V
3.2A
50/60 Hz
295 W
1,110 BTU/hour
41°F~95°F(+5C~+35C)
—4°F~140°F(-20C~+607C)

Zetay

49.825-49 895MHz (v =, HUtHS),

40.667-40.695MHz(53, @ Aoty o}, ofAoh)

8 %" x 3" x 11 156" (219 (W) x 76 (H) x 303 (D) mm) (2
894" x 3 14" x 12 1" (223 (W) x 83 (H) x 318 (D) mm) (Z2AH RE3 =42 thg] 3
5.8 1bs.(2.6 kg)

Aol g rnE R-03AAA 471, AY Z=(6', 1.8m), 4 LAN PC 7}= 27, DVI&
159 D-A]E # o] E(6', 1.8m), USBA | E(6' 1.8m), EH% 7 A= QED), A=
A 2EW wx AW (EE), CD-ROM, T2 g AHE AP A, 7to] AL A, Wire—
ljss Reality(Stolof@] 2 jdajg]) 2ZEY o] ALEAE A, FA LAN PC7HE AHE-A T
A

ARE WX FUE(HZ/A oA BE)(BQC-PGM20X//1), ul=Z, Ayttt oA AHEE
= zol2 2| W Z(RRMCG1631CESA), 4%, 5%, o Aolo}l, 121 ofxolg o2
2 2 2(RRMCG1653CESA), R-03A AR 47]( “AAA” Apo] =, UM/SUM—4, HP-16
El 9AE) U3, Ayt SH% XiT_J__(QACCDAOOWVJPZ) FEE AT FHE
% %J_ELE(QACCVALOOZCEZZ), Cﬂ%ﬂr 328 HYIF=(QACCB5024CENA), L AET
o, LAWE QA otYolg A E(QACCLSOZZCEZZ) DVI% 153 D-AE FAol&
(QCNWGAOlOWJZZ) USBﬂlol (QCNWGO0001WJPZ), ¥4 LAN PC7t= AN-WC11B
(RUNTKA025WJZZ), F-& 7FHGCASNOOO5CESA), f#ﬂz Z4(CCAPHA001WJO1),
A= 7 ~2EYJ(UBNDTO013CEZZ), @A AH(GCOVDO103CESA), CD-ROM
(UDSKAAQ001WJZZ), Z2AE ALEA A (TINS-A046WJIZZ), Zko] AHEA A,
Wireless Reality(&tolojd& g d e g)AZEQ o] ALEHYA(TINS-A049WIZZ),
24 LAN PC7}E A8 A (TINS-A306WJIZZ).

oAl YA F ¢l o] R} HY £& Y&y

EABE 28 583 ol A 3hy Aage] 2R =
ES A B $E QE 284 94 I8 AT Ya
Ytk e olzie] shdelt A& £B okrd 9
Y, F2 A g

A& AFge Abd oz glo] WHE = AT

3 27%4:0-0.7 Vp-p, ZAHE,
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e LME]H 75 QEju|d|olE =
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G—ﬂ LAN PC 7IE &AM

AZ 11Mbps ¥4 LAN PC 7I=

hR=RC AN-WC11B (RUNTKAO025WJZZ)

SAE QHH oA PCMCIA TYPE Il

24 218" x 412" x 1" (54 (W) x 115 (D) X 6 (H) mm)
% 0.091bs (40 g)

Tk w9 2.4000-2.4835 GHz

A 1-11 (AHg7Hse Qe F7bo what ohfgyt)
Zhs A%k 3.3VE5% 325V *5%
2H AF B¢ 240 mA, o 300 mA
A2zZEd DS-SS (Direct Sequence Spread Spectrum)
HolE &= 11 Mbps, 5.5 Mbps, 2 Mbps, 1 Mbps (A% 2¢]3))
+A 99 10 dBm (€42=%99) 13dBm(F )
S 11 Mbps, 5.5Mbps: CCK

2 Mbps: DQPSK

1 Mbps: DBPSK
Al 5tof 2] € WEP(64 H|E/128 B E) (Z2 A e &} 335X 1)

IEEE802.11b

ACKE Z&3 CSMA/CA

2= 99 32 oA 131°F(0 oA 55°C) (BH5)

4= Y. 95% AR ¢S AL

A2l 19704 394" (60914 120 m): Ad: 98'oA 197 (30°1A4 60 m)
42928 A A4 otk E U
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1. DCF* ol 2= JPEGO|D|X|LL CIX|E 7tHIZt S 22 Ft=0 MEE HS2 7I=
ZEE MEstH Z=HEH EAY 7t JASLICH

2. C+S HIOIS(EX THoH)oll LietU=E 22| FEIF AFEIFSEILICEH

H 22| 7} =* o2z 7l 22
Z A ATATIE 128MB©| 3} AH&-7Hs
SpH| =g 7t= 128MBo] 3} AM-&715
AHEZHA 128MBo] 3} AL-&71s
et 7t 64MBo| 3} AH8-7Hs
2utE u| o] 128MBo] 3} AM&-71s

* Zkzro] mEe 7tE= 4y PC 7HE ofHE 7 S eyt

Az

(1) $lol SIZE 2B ML k2 w22l F=olcisiME HSat

(2) PC 7tE OfEI= MIB2| Lol mat S43t MFS 7Hxln
S OHE|o| AR MBAE HESHAIL.

(3) 2 F0l= ol2i2 FREIN BHHE oj0|xI7t FAIEK %S 2= ULCH

x=x O

;o |'|F

*1 DCFEEL 7Hrlzt 49 A #4 A2"S Yebdyrt,

#2 oSDH|ET 7tE= AT AU
e W EEZH A= San Disk FA 3] Ar YUt
e HE|u|]o] 7=+ Infineon Technologies AGS AXE YY),
o ATLE m|T o] = EAHE FAZ|ALS] AR YT
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AUTO SYNC HE i, 14 BEUE S 32
AV MUTE HE ., 14 FA BEA 47
DHCPAIH e 73 o AW 67
DINR ottt 91 FALANPC ZFE oo 68
DVI& 158 D-ME AOol& ... ............... 27 FA LAN 71
Eject™ & . 31 B 36
ENTER HlE ... e, 14 O R 61
FREEZE 81
GYRO ACTIVE HE ... ... ..., 16 B B 95
INPUT 1 RF e 15 BEo| T BFOI™ 97
INPUT 2 TRF e 15 Bl QR ' 93
INPUT 3 &2 o 15 B B S 100
INPUT 4 PC7tE &5 i, 15
INPUT AUDIO TR} oo 15 B 106
INPUT BlE e 14 A A O 59
PO A 66 ABUYETEAT 70
L-CLICK/ENTER W& .. .. ... ................. 16 ARZE 2713 105
LED A G i 42 A 61
LENS Bl & 38 AR 62
MENU B & 50 TR O] R 61
OSDIRHEANEHEEAD ..o 92 O] R 61
PO T 31 AULE AEG ] 83
PF 13 2FPE T 79
PIP 71 88 AR I G 45
POINTER Bl & . . 16 B A 83
POWER Bl & 14 Ea TS 14
PR B 98 ETOIE & 79
R-CLICK/UNDO HlE ..., 16 AR S 95
RF CH+YE . 16 AL A 63
RGB 59 A T 59
SRGB 89 A BT 83
SS ID 72 AU OA2EH O] 79
TCP/IP L 70
TEACH (OK) W& ... . 16 Aol AE
UNDO Bl E 14 T A T A
USB A0l & 47 S BEZ
USB EE 15 SR B R TR
VOLUME H€ ... ..., 14 OJmIR] FHA
olul o] BEA /HAA;
4 a ] R 86 QNBIARIT
R 17 Qb
ACTERO] L 70 Y 1-4 BE
e Bl 16
A AR
O RAEHE 22 A A A
ARG FA
TR A B 32 R BAF R A
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I EFOI T 113 AR
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